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IYe ltave attditecl tlte acconrytanltittg financial staternents for the perioc{ fi.ont 0l_07-200t
to30-06-2002 toge tlrcr tt,ith lhe notes I to 23 whicltform an integral part of the financial
statements of AhrSil R-I/DP (L|\TAYAN BANK in accordance with tlte Bartgladeslt
Standarcls of Atrtlitirtg (BSA) Preparation' of these .financial state ments are the
respotlsibilin' of tltc trcu?ogentent of Ansar- vDp Unnal,on Banlc of our respansibilitlt is
lo expre-t-t or? ittde pcttdertt oltirtion, based on oLff audil, of the financial staternents and
to report otu' oytittiort lo llte sltareholders.

We report as urtder

I'Ye ltave obltrirted all the infur'mation and explanatiotts yvhich to the best af our
krtowledge ancl betief tt)et'e necessary -for the purpose of ottr audit ntade clue
verificolion thereo.f,

a

C.

Tlrcse firtcrttcicrl .rltt/erttents are in agreenrcnt with rhe books of accotutt of tlte Bank
ancl ltave be.t pt'ep(trecl in accorc{ance with the generalb, accepted accotutri,g
pt'irtciples tt'ltic'lt sltottld be reacl in coniunc{ion tvilh onnexec{ rtoles I lo 23 it gives
ct true and./hir t'ictr of tlte state of affairs of the Bank as at June 30, 2002 ancl of
tlte resttlt of its operatiorrc for the 1tsa1. then encled.

Proper books of accor.tnts as reqttirecl by the relevant lay,s ancl AVD\UB Actl995
lvcre nrainltrittccl btt thc nrunagenrcnt so far as appeared fi.om oLs. exarnination
atrcl lltctt l)t"ol)ct' t'e ltu'rts acle.qt.rcrle -[or the pttrltose { out. ayclit have been receivecl
fi'ont bt'anches not ctuq{itecl (except 7 lsranches) b1t us.

Tlrc expertclilttra irtctrt'recl wasfor the purltose o/"tlrc Bank's business-for" tlte !€ar
urtder ottr otrdil.

M. N. ISLAN{ .I CO.
Charterccl Accountauts

M. AHME D&CO.

d

Chartered Accountants.
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CAPITAL & LIABILITIES Note Amount (Tk)
As on 30-6-2002.

Amount (Tk)
As on 30-6-200I.

AI{SAR - YDP UNi\AYAI\ BAI\K
RALANCE SI{EET AS AT JUNE 30, 2042.

SIIAITIi QAIIITAI,;

Au {ho ri.sjd C,iltrita I :

1 0,000.000 ord irtat'r' slial'cs o I TI< ] 00 cach. 3 .p I rsgJag@ r-000*L090!0

Issued Canital:

2,000,000 orclinara/ sltares ol'Tk. 100 eacir. 3.Az 200J-Lu000 ro0-000,000

Subscribetl, Callctl un & Paid un Canital:

1.371.011 siiarcs ol-l'k. 100 c:ach.

RiISERVE FLIND & O-ll-llrll ITESERVES

3.03

4.00

5.00

137,101,100

628,000

68,36B,635

200,000,000

132,426,000

1,431,000

38,082,004

100,000,000

DEPOSITS ct O'fl I EI{ ACCOUNTS

COVERNMEN'I' BON t)

I]ORI{OWINGS IIITOi\4 O'II IEI{ RANKING

COIvIPANIiiS, ACIrN'l'S lr'l'C. 6.00 129,000,000 81,800,000

BILI,S PAYAI}I-D

0TIIER LIABII-lTItls 7 .00 t9 36A,728 18,7 84,966

ACCEPTANCIl. ITNIDOI{SIlivlllNT & OTI IIlR

OBI-IGATION AS I'i:l( CONl'ltA

554.458.463 372.523.970::

C}{AIRMAN MANAGING DIRECTOR SECRETARY

Signed in tenns of our repot oleven date annexed.

M, M ct CO. M.AHMED & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTSCFIARTER ED ACCO UNTANTS.
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AI\SAR * VDP I]NI\AYAIY BAI\K
BALANCE SHBBT AS AT JUNE 30,2AA2.

8.00 9 g 
,3 0 g 20 ,529 ,912

9.00 27,517,348 65,3 7A,2lB

?7,517,349 65,370,218

INVESTi\,II]NTS l0

1 r.00

80,7 42,404

407,113,316

13,361,219

231,021,699
LOAN & ADVANCIlS

B CEIVAB I- Ir llLrlNG

BI r R COL I;CTI NA PER

Pal,able i n Banglacleslr

Pal,able outsiclc Bun_rtlaclesh

ON EN'I'S LI ILIT S

F AC EPI-ANC]

OB TIONS A C

LE DIil'}i{tiCIA ON

FIXED ASS ET.S

(At cosl less Dtprcciation)

12.00 6,922,412 9,591,626

0TI-IER r\SSETS

PROIIII&LOSSA('
13.00

14.00

3,123,009

2g,gg 1,667

3,153 ,157

30,497 ,250(

5sd458d63 3]2fiu'97!
'{

CHAIRi\1,.\N MANAGII\G DIRECTOR

Signccl in ternrs ol'orrr rcpot cll'even ciate annexecl.

?

SECRETARY

ll 4t

/l\,,,,"
M.AIIMtrD.U CO.

CHARTERED ACCOUIYTANTS

Nl[. & co.
CHARTERED ACCO(JNTANTS.

\
t

PROPERTY .I r\SS ETS Note Amount (Tk)
As on 30-6-2002

Amount (Tk)
As on 30-6-2001.

2

BANLANCf: \\'ll-lI KS:
In Banglaclcsh

Outsicle BanglaciesIr

:



AIYSAR - VDP UITIYAYAIT BAi.{K
,".,#I,?#:,**:::$6:, aa.

ArrNe oN{[:
Interest inconre
Less: I,terest paicr .rr crclr.sir & Borrowirg
Nct Intercst Incorrrcs
]ncortic front Irlvc.sti-r.rcnI s

Non Bankins z\sscis

Other Receipts
Total inconte(.\)

B) PEN DII'URES:

Salaries & ,.\llc,,r lr.rce ancl p. F
I)ircctor.s I'cc. I Lrir0r'ir.iur,r. .rcr ailowa,ces

1s.00

17.00
54,74A,559

15.097"943

39,652,715

52,07 9,253

9,589.720
42,489,533

16.00

18.00

19.00

20.00

41.206-
3 4

029
4

f-

Rent, Tax, Insurance & Lighting
Travelling & Car Exp.
Law charge

Postage, Telegram & Tclephone
Audit fees

Depreciation and Rcpairs to thc Bank property
Stationery. Printing & Aclvertisernent.
Interest on Inter branch transaction
Other Expenditure

TOTAL EXPENDTTURE (B)
PROFTT(LOS9F0R TrrE YEAR (A_B)

21.00

22.0a

23.00

29.030,929

186,567

2,790,,229
2.,792,97 6

1,500

3 50,491

60,000
2,112,399
1.a46.202

1.329.263

26,639,1 15

70,500

2,942,444
2,959,06g

2,A00

309,661

192,000
2,00a,241

894,207
17,920,915

1.463.014

rsje2J_65
fi2JA6,I55)

39 .6 446

rfls$&3

CITAIRN{AN

Signed in terrns

gt'al part these account.

I\,IANAGING

o1'r-,rrr rcl-lor-t cvclt cltrtc atrnexecl

CRETARY

M.AHMED & CO.

DIRECTOR
r

M. i\,I .t CO.
CI{ARTER ED A CCO UIYTANTS

3

,i"\
iJt

r\
{
{ i,illc u

IIS:ULA1'ICP
Notes

As on 30-6- 2002
Amount (fk)

As on 30-6-200 l.
Amount (Tk)

I
I
I
I
I

I

T

It

T

ll

I
t

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

I I

43.196.010

Annexed notes fornr
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AI\SAR VDP UNI\AYAI\ BAI\K

NOTIiS TO TIIE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YIiAR BN DED JUNE 30. 2OO2

1.00

I .01

2.00

BACK(; IT,

lstatus an (-) C nk

'l'lre bank \\AS cstablislrecl as a body corporate under tlie Ansar VDP Unnayan Bank

Orclirrarrcc. 1995 isstrecl olt Septernber 16, I995 with a nrission to provide financial
assistance/ rrrlcro credit arrong nrembers of Ansar VDP with a view to make them self-
dcpendcrrt antl take active participertion irr the econonric developrtrent of lhe country. Its

operatior.r starlcd ll'orn l" Novernber, I 996.

1.02 Natrrrc of Bttsirtc.s.s:

The principal activities of the bank are to provide basically rtricro credit facilities to the

Ansar-\/DI'rrenrbcrs for house building and other econonric activities rvith or without
taking securitr'fi'onr tlrenr arrd perlornr other activities under specific instn"rction/guidelines
of bairk.

1.03 Ilanagcrncnt oI thc Bank:

The activitics of tlrc bank are corrtrolled and managcd by rules arrd regirlations as irrdicated

in ,Ansar \/DP Urrrral,an Barrk Rules, 1995. The responsibility for managing and conducting
the aflairs o['the bank is entrusted rlpon tlre Board of Directors consisting of 16 members/
directors ol'rvhiclr l2 directors are elected by tlre shareltolclers frorn thettr and 4 directors
(inclLrdirrq clrainnarr) are nonrinated by the Covt. for tltree years term.

1.04 Sh:rrcholrlcrs of lhc Bnnli:

r\s per clarrsc- 7(3) olAnsar VDP Unrrayna Bank Rules, 1995 only menrbers of Ansar VDP
rnclrrding Ot'llccrs arrcl stafl'of Ansar VDP Unnayan Bank can purchase, sell and transftr
sirarc- o1-the barrk anrong tlrernselves. Total nLrmber of members/ slrarelrolders was 923,697
as on i0.(r 2002.

r\ C C O LiNT I NG POLICIE,S:

a) Tlre accounts lrave been prepared on going concern basis r-rsually lollorved by credit
institution ancl in accordarrce with generally accepted accountirrg prirrciples (GAAP)
[ollou cti irr [3arrglaclesh.

b) Irixed r\sscts arc stated at cost less clepreciation. The original cost ol tlre assets are

inclirsive oi'cost paid to the suppliersl vendors along lvith all the incidental expenses

incrirrr'cl tbr installation or construction of tlre sarne.

c)Depreciirtion is calcLrlated using tlre straigl Iirre rnethod. No depreciation lias been cliarged

on asscts rctlrrirctl in tlrc ycar ol'purclrascs. Dcprcciation has bccn clrarged at tlre follorving
rates:

Builcling
Motor Veiricles
Offlcc cqLriprttent

b,l ectrica I cc1 ir i yrrtt cnt
FurnitLrrc

2.50%
20%
t5%
t0%
ta%

4
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3.00

3.01

S}IARIi Cz\PITAL:

Authorizcrl Capitnt: fli, IO0A0A000Q

Authorizecl Calrital o1'tlre barrk is Tk. 1,000,000,000 divided irrto 10000000 ordinary shares

oF'Ik. l00i- eacli.

3.02 Issuctl C:r1ritnl : TIi. 2000.000.00

Pr rticulars No. of Sharcs o//o Shnre Amount
(Taka)

Slrarcs to ,{nsar VDI'] Munbers (irrclLrcling

Oftlcers antl staif'ol Barrk)
1,500,000 75 150,000,000

Shares to Crovernrnerrt of Bangladeslr 5,00,000 25 50,000,000
Total 2,000,000 200,000,000

Pa rticulars No. of
Shares

o//o Share Amount
-(Taka)

Shares to Ansar VDP Melnbers (including
Ofllcers arrcl stal'l' of' Barrk)

I,l2l,0l I 82 I12,101 ,100

Shares to (lovcrrrrrrent ol' Barrgladeslr 250,000 r8 2,50o,ooo
Total 1,371,01 I 137 ,101, 100

Therc is rjil'l'erence of 34235 sltares between shares alloted and paid up rvlriclr are yet to be
reconcilecl.

4.00 RIrSI:l{\'1. FtIND ANt) OTI{ER RESERVE: Tk. 628,000

Addition atnount represcrrts provision rnade on PKSIr loan against loan loss during tlre year
as pL-r' irrsirrrctit-rrr of PKSF.

5.00 DIiPo.slT ,\ND OTIIIiR ACCOUNTS: TK. 68 ,368,635

This is rturlc Lip as lcrllorvs:

lr.lor e nrcrrt cll- a[:ove account:
Balances as on l/l1200l
Addition clirring tlre 1,ear

Less DcclLrction clirring the year(own+PKSF)

Crotrp Savinss Dcposit
Group Savirrgs Deposit (PKSF)
Savings Dcposit
Short Ternr Dcpt'rsit

Irractive Dc'posit

30-06-2 2(Taka)
I ,431,000

220.000
I,651,000
1.023.000

628*0!0

62,725,A07
5,633,362

19.266

6E&B*0lL

3.0-06-2001(Ta lia)
1,137,000

294.400

]Ju*@q

29,570,238
6,478,427
1,622,077

411,662

,\,4

€n,

t i; 11:
J.

',i;-i

Total

5

3T*0B2JQ4

3.03 Subscrihcrl. Cnllcrl rlp & Paitl up Carlital; TI< 137.101.100



[OllltO\\'lN(; I]toilr oTIIlilt I]ANI(ING COI!_PANlisi, r\G.lii]_l*I IiTC.l'K. 129,000,000

The abovc halancc consists oft 30-06-2002 (Taka) 30-06-2001 (TaliU
I-on parablc to I'KSF 29,000,000
Lon pavalric of'llarrglacleslr Barrk 100.000.000

129,000,000

7 .00 OTI I I: Il t,1,,\ Ii I L I'l'l ES 'rK. 19,360,729

6.00

'l'lris is rniirlc Lrp as fbllorvs:
Caslr ballncc cxcL'ss lburrrd

Urrpaid Salary
Intcrcst on [-oan

E,mplovees Provident Fund
Super r\nrrtratiorr & Pensiolr
Enrpl o)'ees Secr,rritl, Deposit
Contractor"s /Surpplicrs De posit
Sr"rndries

Ta.r pavable ( lror ALrclit bill )
Lc\',r'
Airdit lree {-or' 20Al -20A2
Unad.i ustcrl Share Capital
Rescrvc' lbr Arrdit lee

8.00 C;\,SIi IIAL.\NCIi( In hand): TK. gg,30g

Tlris is niacle up as lollows:
Cash in lrarrd

Caslr iterns

9.00 RA NCE \VIT OTIIERS I}ANK: TK.27,517,349

674
7,294

2,150,690
4,,941,436
6,930,112
4,162,529

1,000

8l9,2gg
6,400

50s
60,000

l 92,g00
128.000

=19.-JCAJLB

98,290
l8

9.8,3!g

2,160,956
5. r r2.936
7,273,992

I1,562
5,569,357
3,269,993
4,847,679
3,449,135

39,000
1,47A340

128.000-

uJ84JS6

13.472

TLil2

7,824,527
I 2.690.81 8
24,529,912

1,472,95A
48,957,739

266,439
5,13 I,405

3,366
9,539.320

&ISlg.03o

a) Sonali, [Jlnli Local office:

i) Currcnt AccoLrnt
ii) STD AccoLrrrt

b) Othcr Ilanli: l-k. 20,243,,456

i) Jarrata Bank. Rajar't:aglr brarrclr (C.D)
ii) Jarrata Bank. I{rjarbaglr branch (STD A/C)
iii) PKSF CD r\iC
iv) PKSIr S-l-D r\/C
v) Barrglacle.sh krislri Bank (STD A/C)
vi) A_erani []ank Cirrrent A/C
vii) Agrani Barrk (STD A/C)
viii) Dutclr-Barigla Bank (C.D AIC)
ix) Dutch-Barrgla Bank (SI'D AIC)
Total Ralarrr:e (a+b)

241,693
4,179,629

178,945
9,,619,417

I 5,315
4,636
1,274

l,gg0
5.941.559

27.517.348

6
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I0.00 IN\/tis'r NI IiN'f :
'l'l(. 

90,742,404

FDt{ ilrvcslntr-nt rvitlr var.ioLrs banks are as
tuncler:

Fixed Depo.sirs qOWN)
Fixed DL'posits (pKSF)

30-06-200? (Tatin) 3 6-200 I (Ta I<n)

80,1 I 4,404
628.09Q

&eJ!L4U

12,962,354
498.864

%

l3t61Jl3I I .00 LOA N & A D\/A NCIiS: TK 4A7,1 73J I 6.00-i'his 
is rnaclc up as Follon,.s :

Oryn lrund loarr
PKSF Fultcl loan

374,39lI,a37
29,a20,063

193,074,993
34,11I,490\/ F

I{ouse Building loarr

Motor Cyclc r\dvancc
Bi-Cyclc Advancc
Salary r\dvancc
P.F. Advalrcc

2,195,940
629,,903
I15,664

l,996
46g,4lg

49,200
35,965
18,700

258.529

2,726,644
765,124
I Ig,44g

I I,OOO

213,000R r\ I) \,',,\

TraveIIing,,\dvance

Advarrce Aga irrsl pur.cltases

Officc Rcrrt ,\dvalrcc
ll,f iscellane oris

J'hc abovc brrr,rcc ryirrg rvirrr 74 ilranches ancJ II.futrl
231J2I6S9

12.00 D ,,\S C

l-his is rrracle ul) as Follorvs :

Opening ltalance
Additiorr rlLrr.irrg thc ycar.

Lcss: r\ccurruktterl Dcpr.cciation
Closing Llalarrce

TK. 6,922,412

r3.00 OTI_IER ASSIITS:

9,591,626
5.579.107

1|4,170,733

7.348.321

6.*VLil2

I1,459,467
2.427.709

13,986,176

5.294.550
g.5gL6Z6

T'K.3.123,00g
This is lnaclc ilp as Irollorvs:
Interest Receivable
Prirrtilrg & Slationerl, Stock
T.A advarrcc

Advancc lhr. ol'llce Itclrt
Olficc Slirl iorrcr-,r, stock
Advancc agairrst pul.chase
Earncst lnonc.y/ Sccurity Dcposir
Advarrce Incorne Tax fbr Stiff
Suspense Account
In ter [rrarrclr l'r.ansactiori
Caslt carrying bag
Interest rcccii,'lrblc fl.olrr I-lousc buildilrg loan
Interest receivaLrlc fi.orn rVlotor. Cycle Aclvance
Intcrest receii,ahle fi.orn B i_Cy.l. iduance
Interest rece ivablc fi.orn pF n,luur..

I,943
691,297

497,093
659, I 35

97,250
62,450
4,l70

69,476

375

4,256

375

I15,142
1,773,,367

4,690
349,461
I 17,7lg
I l,lg5
54.674

1J2.3_00s

449,296
I ,314,922

7

il51J57
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14.00 PROITIT& LOSS ACCOUNT: TK.28 ,981,667

Tlris is rraclc Lrp as lrollorvs
Loss of 1995-9(r

i.,oss o1' 1996-91
I-oss of I 997-98
Loss of 1998-99
[-oss ol I 999-2000
Loss of2000-2001

30-06-2002_(Talrq)
1,437,930
2,121,235
1,691,375

' 3,694,937
g,349,g lg

12.206. t55
30,497,250
l.5l 5.583

2&9:8L.657

30-06-2001 (Taka)
1,437,830
2,127,235
1,691,375
3,684,837
9,349,818

12.206.1 55

30,497,250
Less: Prollr ol' 200 l-2002

15.00 INTERIiST & DISCOUNT TK: 54,740,558

Intcrest on [-oan
Interest on Deposit rvith other Bank
Intcrcst orr sla ['f' Adi,ance
Irttcrest on irrvestrncnt

Intcrcsl on irrttir' [rrarrch transactiorr

50,973,968
3,513,573

2fi,An

3 1,919,075
1 ,091,502

.1,146,764
17.920.912

1fl749,r5,! EMJfr
r6.00 OTFIIR Illi CEIPTS TK: I,553,314

Tlris is nrade Llll as Follows :

Inconre ll'ont AVUB Gerreral A/C
Saies of pass book
Sales o1'Ibnns
Sale ol icrrder sclreclule

Ollrers reccipts

1,227,115
259,7 41

39,470
I 1,020
15.968

I .553.3 r4

34,510

661,967

595-fla

I7.OO INTIiRIi.ST I'AID I}OPRO WINGS: TK.15,097,943

This is rnadc Lrp as Follorvs :

Irrtcrcsl ltaicl orr Croup Savings
Inierest paicl orr Borrorved tirrrd
Irrterest paicl on PI:
Intercst paicl orr Security Deposit

3,269,542
I l,007,ggg
588053.00

222.254

l_1,0_8e,L4l

{9,588,72A

L$&A!
1 8.00 SALi\lt I IS ;\ND A LLOWANCE,S:TK. 29,030,929

Tlris is rraclc up as [:ollon,s :

Salaries (llasic)
House Rerrt allo*,anccs
It4ed ical al lorvarrces

Conl'evartcc a I I ori,attces

Borrtrs

Income J'ax

[-unclr Suhsidies

Croup Insurarrce

Pension & Otlrcr Schernc

Subscriptiort artrl Provirlcrrt Frrrrd

Otlrcr allorvrnccs

15,534,999
5,1 13,469

1,035,429
556,437

2,346,137
72,,159

I,g68,g lg
lgl,33g

2,449,614
l|5,73A

240.600

?9,!J._0_&29*0_Q

15,027 ,977
4,920,467

649,536
114,202

1,932,16A
54,562

I,833,298

1,970,646
169,641
68, 162

?"6, .jj1=lJ."oa
I

l

t
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19.00 l{liN'l','l'l':X l,:S INStJItANCIi, LICI I'l'lNG ETC:'l'K.2 ,790,229

l'lris is nrade Lrp as lrollorvs :

Lloirse Rent &'faxes
Irrsurance
Utilities

30-06-2002 (Taka) 30,;06-2-001 ffaka)
2,494,143

52,204
396,497

2,942,444

2,253,260
124,432
412.537

2,7.90,229

20.00 TRAVE,LING ct CAR EXPENSES: TK. 2,782,976

This is rnacle Lril as lrollows:
TravelIirrg & Conveyance
Fuel & Others

2,280,386
502.590

?Jpgt

2,398,512
559.556

2-95&068

21.00 DEPRECIATION AND REPAIRS TQ THE BANKING PROPERTY: TK 2,112,389

This is rnade Lrp as Irollorvs :

Depreciation
Repair ot'[:'urniture
Il,epai r ol eq tri pnrent
Repair o1' ol'llce equipment
lr4iscel larreous

2,456,903
I 1,090

22,,747

I 1,300

10.349
2.112.389

1,973,924
1,040

23,432
240

1.605

2*00024r

22.{)0 STATION EITY, PRINTING AND ADVER IIMENT ETC: TK. L,046,202

This is nraclc Lrp as Follorvs :

Pri rrting & Statiorrcrl,
Printing Iirltenses
Oftlcc Stationcries
Advertisernerrt ol'l rce Notice

307,793
476,287

590,499
28,920

238,667
36,171&w

262.t32
1.046_202

23.00 OTI{11l{ IjXI'IiNDITUItE: ]'K. I ,389,263

Tlris is rnarlc ull ils Irollorvs :

Washing Ilxpenses
Subscript iorr
Books & .lourrrals

Trairrirrg l:xllcnscs
Bank clrarge
Conrmissiorr & E,,rpenses

Work Aicl

Contrttissiurr & [lxpenses
Enterta irrrrrent

Overclue l,oan Irrterest Provisiorr
l\'l isccl la rrcorrs Iixpcrrses

260
246,7 57

30,704
421,222
230,721

2,811
835

229,550
8,000

211,215
ZAt 394

5 1,081

88,300
176,925
37,300

455.603

L4_e-gu

56,17 5

120,039
124,432
98.953

a2az6.1
9


